415000106439

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



900273800069

06/18/15--01026--008 **125.00

ISECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

5 JUN 18 PH 4:38

T. Burch JUN 234115

	egistration S vision of Co				
SUBJECT	CHOCOL	ATE TURTLE HOLDING	S, LLC		
SUBJECT		Name of Lin	mited Liabilit	y Company	
The enclose	ed Articles o	f Organization and fec(s) ar	re submitted t	for fiting.	
Please retur	n all corresp	ondence concerning this m	atter to the fo	ollowing:	•
	LAURA HI	GHSMITH			
			Name of I	Person	
	THE CHOO	COLATE TURTLE			
			Firm/Con	npany	
	47 CORDO	VA ST			
			Addre	SS	
	ST AUGUS	TINE, FL 32084			
		(City/State and	Zip Code	
c	hocturtlesa@	@gmail.com			
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future an	nual report notificat	ion)
For further in	formation co	oncerning this matter, pleas	e call:		
:	Laura Highs		04	770-2344	
-	Nan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed is	a check for	the following amount:			
\$125.00 Fil	ing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifie	Filing Fee & d Copy copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CHOCOLATE TURTLE		riter a		_
(Must end with	the words "Limited	Liability Company	, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address	as of the principal of	lina altika Limitad	Linkility Commons in	
The maning address and street address	ss of the principal of	nce of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>Principal O</u>	ffice Address:		Mailing Address:	
47 Cordova St		47 (ordova St	
	St Augustine, FL 32084 St Augustine, FL 32084			
	Registered Office, &			- -
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, I The Limited Liability Company can nother business entity with an active	not serve as its own I e Florida registration	Registered Age Registered Agent.	nt's Signature:	15 J
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, In The Limited Liability Company can unother business entity with an activities name and the Florida street address.	not serve as its own fee Florida registration ess of the registered a	& Registered Age Registered Agent. agent are:	nt's Signature:	MID.
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, In The Limited Liability Company can unother business entity with an activities name and the Florida street address.	not serve as its own I e Florida registration	& Registered Age Registered Agent. agent are:	At's Signature: You must designate an individual or ALLAHASS	JUN 18
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, I The Limited Liability Company cam unother business entity with an active The name and the Florida street address.	not serve as its own fee Florida registration ess of the registered a	Registered Agent. Registered Agent. agent are:	At's Signature: You must designate an individual or ALLAHASS	JUN 18
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, In the Limited Liability Company can another business entity with an active The name and the Florida street address. Lacette 47	not serve as its own I e Florida registration ess of the registered a AURA HIGHSMITE	& Registered Age Registered Agent. (a) Agent are: I Name	At's Signature: You must designate an individual or ALLAHASS	JUN 18
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, I (The Limited Liability Company can another business entity with an active The name and the Florida street address and the	not serve as its own he e Florida registration ess of the registered and the server at	& Registered Age Registered Agent. (a) Agent are: I Name	You must designate an individual or TALLAHASSEE. FL	JUN 18

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

(CONTINUED)

"AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	MARK TANIAGUZ
MGR	MARK JANASIK
	12319 Stockbridge Court S Jacksonville, FL 32258
	Jackson vine, 1 L J2236
MGR	SHIJU ZACHARIA
	12319 Stockbridge Court S
•	Jacksonville FL 32258
	% ± ∞
MGR	LAURA HIGHSMITH
	1022 Prince Rd
	St Augustine, FL 32086
	න දින ක
MGR	LISA DALLAIRE 5.57 ∞
	2245 County Rd 13 South
	Elkton, FL 32033
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ICLE Ve Effective data if atheretics	de ter effice. ADDII 12 2015
	the date of filing: APRIL 13, 2015 (OPTIONAL) st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days aft
ate of filing.)	or be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days att
	es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed
e. It the date inserted in this block do	as the depricative statutory timing requirements, this date will not be listed
11 the date inserted in this block do ocument's effective date on the Depr	riment of State's records
ocument's effective date on the Depa	irtment of State's records.
ocument's effective date on the Depa ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
ocument's effective date on the Depa ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	all agreements between RHIG & TCT.
ocument's effective date on the Depa ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
ocument's effective date on the Depa ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
ocument's effective date on the Depa ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. to said Shareholder Agreement for a	
CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. to said Shareholder Agreement for a	
CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. to said Shareholder Agreement for a REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature	of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. to said Shareholder Agreement for a REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature (In accordance w	of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
CICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. er to said Shareholder Agreement for a REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature (In accordance we constitutes an affi	of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

LAURA HIGHSMITH

constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)